WHEREAS, water industry professionals in Florida, dedicate themselves to the production and distribution of safe drinking water, as well as the proper collection, treatment, reuse, and disposal of wastewater and storm water; and

WHEREAS, the professionals employed in this industry commit themselves to protecting the health of Florida's citizens and our state's natural resources; and

**WHEREAS**, it is fitting that the City of North Port recognizes all those who have played a significant part in operating and maintaining drinking water, wastewater and storm water systems in Florida by celebrating Florida Water Professionals Month, which applauds their constant efforts to protect our health and environment.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, we, the City Commission of the City of North Port, Florida, do hereby proclaim April 2025, as

## "Florida Water Professionals Month"

the City of North Port acknowledges the dedication and hard work of all water industry employees in providing safe drinking water to Florida's citizens and protection of Florida's environment and natural resources, and extends greetings and best wishes to all observing Florida Water Professionals Month.

*IN WITNESS WHEREOF*, we have hereunto set our hands and Seal of the City of North Port, Florida, to be affixed this 3rd day of April 2025.

## Pete Emrich, Vice-Mayor David Duval, Commissioner Demetrius Petrow, Commissioner

**ATTEST** 

Heather Faust, City Clerk